MPEG Clock Generator with VCXO
CY2412
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07227 Rev. *D  Revised December 13,  2004
Features
• Integrated phase-locked loop (PLL)
• Low-jitter, high-accuracy outputs
• VCXO with analog adjust

GND
OUTPUTS
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range Operating Voltage
CY2412SC-1 8-pin SOIC Commercial 3.3V
CY2412SC-1T 8-pin SOIC–Tape and Reel Commercial 3.3V
CY2412SC-3 8-pin SOIC Commercial 3.3V
CY2412SC-3T 8-pin SOIC–Tape and Reel Commercial 3.3V
Lead-free
CY2412SXC-1 8-pin SOIC Commercial 3.3V
CY2412SXC-1T 8-pin SOIC–Tape and Reel Commercial 3.3V
CY2412SXC-3 8-pin SOIC Commercial 3.3V
CY2412SXC-3T 8-pin SOIC–Tape and Reel Commercial 3.3V
CY2412
Document #: 38-07227 Rev. *D Page 5 of 6